TAK	First INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 1785
Q	
Top	Barijaling ps Bagdogra Year 2024 FIR No 99/24 Date 12/03/24
100	2 i) Act IPC Sections 279/427/304 Al) Act Sections
	iii) Act
	3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day Mondary Date From Date To 11/03/24
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 12/03/24 Time れため
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) 616 Time 16:55 Wrs
	4. Type of Information Written / Oral
	5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
	(b) Address Chandal jote, Under Grossainpur G.P. P.S. Bagdogra
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the
	Name of the P.S.
	6. Complainant / Informant :
	(a) Name Rahel Kazmakaz (8900 795086)
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Byon Karmakar
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation The station Manager of Bagdogra ecc WBSEDCL
	(g) Address 35, Green Avenue stead, Sanghati Misze PS-Siligusi
	7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	Unknown Miscreant
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any NIL
	12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written complaint is treated as FIR and enclosed here with.
	in the enclosed now with.
	13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took was investigation / directed AST KWAWA BARMAN OF RANAPANNO OF UNLIVERSITION IN TAKEN
	investigation / directed ASI Krushna Barman of Ranzapani O.P. Under the page investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainan
	informant free of cost.
	an the original
	written complaint
	14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Chargen Folice Stat
	of the Complainant / Informant Name

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office : Bidyut Bhavan, Block – DJ Sector – II, Bidhannagar Kolkata – 700 091 CIN – U40109WB2007SGC113473



CCC Office : Bagdogra Biharmore, Dist. - Darjeeling Pin. – 734 014 E Mail – sm.bagdogra@wbsedcl.in Tel. / – 0353 2551276

Dated: |

Memo No: SM/BCCC/ E-15/23-24/ 570

The Officer in Charge Bagdogra Police Station District Darjeeling

Subject: Intimation regarding an accident at Chandal Jote, under Gossainpur G.P., P.S. Bagdogra on 11-March-2024.

Sir

I Sri Rahul Karmakar, S/o Bijon Karmakar of 35 Green Avenue road, Sanghati more, Siliguri, currently posted as Station Manager and Junior Engineer at Bagdogra CCC, WBSEDCL. On the morning of 11/03/2024 at around 11:00 A.M. the undersigned had received a distress call from our LT Mobile Van. They asked to visit chandal jote, under Gossainpur G.P. regarding an accident where pole was broken.

On receiving the information, the undersigned, along with our office staff, visited the reported location. It was found that a 8m long PCC pole of WBSEDCL LT distribution network was broken and laying on the ground across the road along with LTOH Line conductors. As per information gathered from local residents, it was understood that a tractor run by an unidentified person had hit the electric pole, resulting in it breaking and falling across the road along with the LT Line conductors. The vehicle then ran off and hit the boundary wall of Bagdogra Airport guard wall. The electric lines were already turned off by our LT Mobile Van Team. The LT electric lines were not broken and fell off intact due to it being bound by spacers. It was not on top of anyone or anything, but on top of the road.

The tractor was not found at the location during the time of the inspection, but an unconscious person was lying on the ground away from the electric lines towards the airport guard wall side. Later on, it was gathered upon from local people that the person had succumbed to death. However the cause of death is uncertain due to lack of report of post mortem.

Based on this information a quotation vide reference id 860294269 amounting to Rs 11696.00 was generated to recover the cost of the damaged assets of WBSEDCL. The payment against the same was made on 11.03.2024 vide rec no 132105514453 at 14:40 hrs. After payment, the line was restored by replacing the pole and electricity was restored at around 09:30 PM at the said location.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Enclosed for ready reference and necessary information:Photo of broken pole and LT Line conductors.Photocopy of guotation of broken pole and payment

Received on 12/03/24 at 16:55 hrs vide GDE NO 616 Dt 12/03/24, stanted BDR P.S care NO 99/24 Dt 12/03/24 U/S. 279/427/34 A IPC, endorsed to ASI Krishna Barman for its investigation.

10. 10. 10.

The Station Manager Bagdogra CCC, WBSEDCL (8900795086)

The Station Manager Bagdogra CCC WBSEDCL

Bagdogra P.S., SLG Siliguri Metropolitan Police